The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 17 - 20, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted December 17 - 20, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 32%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 56%
Ot SUIE e e 12%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 6%
160 7o o Lo P 20%
Excellent / Good ... 27%
= L P 28%
POOT o e e 41%
Fair [ PO . 69%
DNt KN OW o e 5%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

UNEm IOy MmNt e e 7%
= o o 53%
Both equal ... e e 32%
N O SUNE ot 8%

4. Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

L0171 T 20%
SINKING e 44%
Staying about the same ... ..o e 23%
N O SUNE . e e e 12%

5. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

B (= 56%
N O e e 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 20%

6. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

VY Kl o e 3%
Somewhat Kely ... e 18%
NOt Very eIy o e e e 9%
Not at all Kely .o e e e 2%
Ot SUNE . e 11%

Not asked - Already iN @ rECESSION ... ..ttt e et eee e 56%
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7. Six months from now do you think there will be...

HIgher Qas PriCeS ..ot e e 46%
The SaME Qa8 PriCES ottt e e e e e 21%
LOWEE G8S PriCES oottt ettt et e et et et et et e e 15%
N Ot SUNE . e e 18%

8. Six months from now do you think there will be...

A higherrate of inflation ... ... 40%
The same rate of inflation ... ... .. 27%
Alower rate of inflation ... ... 18%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e e e 14%

9. How much have you felt the impact of this high inflation in your own life?

A Ot o e 50%
AT e 43%
NOt At All .o 8%

10. Six months from now do you think there will be...

Higher interest rates ... ... oo e 49%
The same interest rates ... e e 23%
Lower interest rales ..o 7%
N o) T 20%

11. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 19%
The same amount of JODS ... ... 35%
O T 0D o e 31%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 15%

12. Do you think you will have a job next month?

YOS ot e e 40%
N O ot e 6%
N O SUNE o 8%
Not asked - Not employed . ... i 46%

13. Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

D NIl . e 42%
(0] =T o 30%
Probably MOt . 12%
Definitely MOt ... e 8%

N Ot SUIE oot e e e 8%
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14. Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from their job in the last 12 months? Check all that
apply.

B 2= .11 7%
Yes, a family member ... oo 13%
Yes, a close frienNd . ... .o 16%
N O et e 62%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY . .o.oi i 6%

15. Will you be celebrating a winter holiday (such as Christmas, Hanukkah, or Kwanzaa) this year?

D (= 75%
N O e e 17%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e 8%

16. This holiday season, will you spend more, less, or about the same amount on holiday expenses as you have
in previous years?

IOrE o e e e 14%
ADOUL thE SAMIE . e 40%
LSS ittt e 38%
N o) T 8%

17. Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 4% 7% 26% 52% 11%
China 5% 13% 32% 37% 14%
Ukraine 24% 45% 8% 6% 17%
United Kingdom 48% 30% 4% 3% 14%
Argentina 9% 37% 14% 3% 37%
France 37% 36% 7% 2% 18%

18. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUS S A .o 18%
L] 1] P 26%
1N =11 = 34%
I o) T 22%

19. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSI A .ot 23%
UKIaINE oot e e 30%
Equally lIKely . e 16%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 31%
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20. Should the U.S. continue to give money to Ukraine to help the country defend itself from the Russian invasion?

D (== 48%
N O e e 31%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 22%

21. Should the U.S. increase or decrease the amount of money it plans to give to Ukraine to help the country
defend itself from the Russian invasion, or keep the amount about the same?

Increase amount of money it will give to Ukraine ... 18%
Keep it about the Same ... i e 29%
Decrease amount of money it will give to Ukraine ......... ... 6%
N O SUNE . e e 17%
Not asked - would not give any more money to Ukraine ..............cooiiiiiiiia.. 31%

22. Should the U.S. continue to give weapons to Ukraine to help it defend itself from the Russian invasion?

(== 53%
N O et 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 22%

23. Should the U.S. increase or decrease the amount of weapons it plans to give to Ukraine to help the country
defend itself from the Russian invasion, or keep the amount about the same?

Increase amount of weapons it will give to Ukraine ........... ..o, 27%
Decrease amount of weapons it will give to Ukraine .......... ..., 5%
Keep it aboutthe same ... ... i 26%
N Ot SUNE .t e 17%
Not asked - would not give any more weapons to Ukraine ................coooiviiniin... 25%

24. Should the U.S. give Ukraine the following types of assistance?

Yes No Not sure
Advanced weapon systems (for example, helicopters, cannons,
armored vehicles) 45% 29% 26%
Light weapon systems (for example anti-tank weapons, rifles,
ammunition) 54% 24% 22%
Non-lethal military assistance (for example trucks, repair parts,
computers, radars) 61% 21% 19%
Medical military assistance (for example medical equipment
bandages, monitors) 70% 14% 15%
Humanitarian assistance (for example food, civilian supplies) 73% 14% 13%
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25. Would you support or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the Patriot missile defense system, a surface-
to-air guided missile system, in order to help Ukraine defend itself from the Russian invasion?

S ONGlY SUPPOI e e 24%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI e e 23%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 13%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 16%
N O SUNE . e e 24%

26. Russia has threatened "unpredictable consequences" if the U.S. sends the Patriot missile defense system
to Ukraine. Given these threats, would you support or oppose sending the Patriot missile defense system to
Ukraine?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e 23%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 18%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ottt e 18%
S ONGIY OPPOSE ettt e 19%
N O SUNE . e e e 22%

27. Would you support or oppose Ukraine striking Russian military targets in Russia?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e e e 29%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 24%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt et e 11%
S ONG Y OPPOSE ittt ittt et e 11%
Ot SUNE . e e 25%

28. Would you support or oppose Ukraine striking Russian military targets near Moscow?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e e e 25%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOIT . e 20%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt 15%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 13%
Ot SUNE L e 27%

29. What is the national citizenship of a person born in Puerto Rico whose parents were both also born in Puerto
Rico?

PUEIIO RiCaN o o 41%
Y 4 =14 (o= o T 42%
Ot SUIE ittt e e 17%

30. If the residents of Puerto Rico voted in favor of it, would you support or oppose making Puerto Rico a U.S.
state?

S ONGIY SUP PO T e e e e 28%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e e 25%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ttt et e 11%
SHONGIY OPPOSE .ottt 15%
N Ot SUNE . e 21%
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31. There are three proposals relating to the status of Puerto Rico. Which ONE of these proposals do you favor

the most?
Puerto Rico should become an independent nation ..., 18%
Puerto Rico should join the United States as the 51ststate .............................. 30%
Puerto Rico should retain its present status as a United States territory ................. 27%
N Ot SUME .t e e e 25%

32. If the residents of Washington, D.C. voted in favor of it, would you support or oppose making Washington,

D.C. a U.S. state?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e e 25%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOIT e e 16%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ttt 11%
SHrONGIY OPPOSE . 25%
Ot SUNE e e 23%

33. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Kylian Mbappé 10% 12% 5% 4% 69%
Lionel Messi 13% 20% 5% 4% 57%
Brittney Griner 14% 22% 16% 23% 24%
Cristiano Ronaldo 13% 18% 7% 5% 56%
34. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following person?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Rishi Sunak 7% 12% 19% 9% 5% 13% 67%
Sam Bankman-Fried 6% 10% 16% 8% 29% 36% 48%
35. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
King Charles llI 9% 34% 22% 15% 19%
Camilla (nee Parker Bowles), the
Queen Consort 8% 28% 22% 20% 23%
Prince William, Prince of Wales 22% 39% 13% 9% 17%
Catherine, Princess of Wales 24% 35% 11% 7% 22%
Prince Harry, Duke of Sussex 21% 33% 15% 14% 17%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Meghan (nee Markle), Duchess of

Sussex 20% 29% 13% 21% 16%
Prince Andrew, Duke of York 8% 24% 15% 27% 26%
Prince Edward, Earl of Wessex 11% 28% 12% 9% 40%
Princess Anne, The Princess Royal 16% 37% 8% 4% 34%

36. Do you think the British royal family are ... ?

Mostly good role MOAEIS . ... e 24%
Mostly bad role models . ... . 14%
An even mix of good role models and bad ........... ... 45%
1N o) =T 18%

37. Do you have have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following social networking sites?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Twitter 15% 24% 19% 28% 14%
Facebook 21% 34% 18% 22% 5%
Snapchat 13% 19% 19% 20% 29%
Instagram 16% 33% 18% 16% 16%
LinkedIn 15% 34% 13% 10% 28%
YouTube 34% 40% 12% 8% 7%
TikTok 14% 19% 16% 38% 13%

38. Would you support or oppose the U.S. government banning the use of social media platforms that are based
in foreign countries that are hostile to U.S. interests?

SHONGlY SUP PO T ettt e e e 34%
SomMeWhat SUPPOIT .. e 23%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ttt e 12%
SHONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 11%
N Ot SUME .t e 20%

39. Would you support or oppose the U.S. government banning the social video-sharing app TikTok on govern-
ment devices?

S ONGlY SUP PO T ettt e e e 46%
SOMEWN AL SUPPOIT .t e 17%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...t e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE ettt e 10%
N Ot SUNE .t e 17%
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40. Would you support or oppose the U.S. government banning the social video-sharing app TikTok from use in
the United States?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e e 31%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 18%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt ittt e e 15%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 15%
N O SUNE . e 21%

41. Do you believe TikTok poses a national security threat to the U.S.?

D (= 39%
N O e e e 28%
Ot SUIE it e et e e e e e e 33%

42. Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

B (= 26%
N O et e 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 20%

43. Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247

D (== 27%
N O et 56%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 17%

44. Would you rather see Trump or someone else as the Republican nominee for president in 20247

DoNald TrUMD . 27%
SOMBONE Bl .ttt 39%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 34%

45. If you had to choose, who would you rather see as the Republican nominee for President in 20247

DoNald TrUMD o e e 26%
RON DS aNntiS .ot 41%
Ot UM et e 33%

46. In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

A Y S L e 14%
Most Of the time ... e 16%
Some Of the tiMe ... 27%
= 43%
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47. Which of these best describes your situation with respect to getting vaccinated against COVID-19?

| have been vaccinated with one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine but am not fully vaccinated .7%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) but

HAVE NOT received a booster shot ... i e 19%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) AND
have received at least one booster shot ........... i 47%
| have not been vaccinated ....... ... i e 21%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 6%

48. Do you plan to get the influenza vaccine (flu shot) in 20227

Lalready have . ... e 44%
XS, | PlaN 10 oo e 14%
N O e e 34%
DO T KNOW o e 9%

49. Taking into consideration both the risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about someone in your household experiencing the flu?

RV L= Yo =T o 12%
SomMeEWhat WOITEd ... e 33%
NN o) (0T TR0 £ 1= 34%
Not worried at all ... e 21%

50. Taking into consideration both the risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about someone in your household experiencing RSV?

VEIY WOITIEA ottt e e e e e e e e 14%
Somewhat WOrried . ... 31%
NN (0T TR0 £ 1= 33%
Not worried at all ... e 23%

51. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about someone in your household experiencing COVID-19?

VBIY WO e e e e e e e e e e 16%
SomeWhat WorTiEd .. .. 32%
NN o) (0T TR0 ¢ 1= 31%
Not worried at all ... e 22%

52. Have you ever acquired any at-home COVID-19 tests?

(== 61%
N O et e 31%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e 9%
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53. How much, if anything, have you heard about the government website to request that COVID-19 at-home
tests be mailed to you at no cost?

A Ot o e 30%
A e o 48%
Nothing at all .. ... 22%

54. Did you recently try to request COVID-19 at-home tests be mailed to you at no cost from the government
website?
Asked of those who have heard about the government website

Yes, and | SUCCEEABA ...ttt et et e 34%
Yes, but lwas unable to ........ ... 10%
No, I did nottry to request tests ... ..o 56%

55. Have any of your at-home COVID-19 tests expired before you could use them?
Among people who have acquired at-home tests

D (== 30%
N O e 49%
N Ot SUIE ettt e et e e e e e 22%

56. If you needed to get tested for COVID-19, would you know the location of a place where you could get a
COVID test?

D (== 67%
N O et e 19%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e 14%

57. In your opinion, when do you think the COVID-19 pandemic will finally end?

The pandemic has already ended ... ... e 26%
Before the end Of 2022 ... .. i 5%
Inthe first half Of 2028 ... .. e e e 9%
Inthe second half Of 2028 ... .. i e e 9%
AREr 2023 o e e 17%
= 34%

10
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58. Which, if any, of the following investment products do you currently have? Please select all that apply.
Respondents who have ever held any investment products

ComMMON StOCK ..o 19%
Bonds (Corporate bonds, municipal bonds, US Treasury bonds, notes, bills etc.) ........ 12%
Investment Funds (Mutual funds, unit trust, stock or bond mutual funds etc.) ............ 23%
Exchange Traded FUuNds (ETFS) ...t e e 10%
AU S e 9%
L o] o] 4T 3%
Real Estate Insurance Trusts (REITS) .....oiiiii e 5%
Cryptocurrency (coins, NFTS €1C.) .. .oviuii e 10%
Foreign Currencies (FOreX, etC.) ... ..ttt e 5%
O BT e 3%
DN T KNOW . e 4%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 7%
I am not currently holding any of the above ......... ... i 42%

59. How safe are the following types of financial investments?

Somewhat  Somewhat Very
Very safe safe unsafe unsafe Not sure
Common Stock 9% 34% 19% 7% 31%
Bonds (Corporate bonds, municipal
bonds, US Treasury bonds, notes, bills
etc.) 23% 35% 9% 5% 28%
Investment Funds (Mutual funds, unit
trust, stock or bond mutual funds etc.) 14% 41% 12% 5% 29%
Exchange traded funds (ETFs) 9% 20% 14% 7% 51%
Annuities 16% 34% 11% 6% 34%
Real Estate Insurance Trusts (REITS) 10% 24% 13% 7% 47%
Cryptocurrency (coins, NFTs etc.) 7% 12% 14% 40% 27%
Foreign Currencies (Forex, etc.) 6% 14% 20% 14% 46%
60. How well do you understand cryptocurrency?

VY Wl 8%

Somewhat Well .. 26%

Ot Very Well o 33%

NotWell @t all ... e e e e e 34%

61. Cryptocurrency is a digital currency that can be used to buy goods and services, but uses an online ledger to
secure and track online transactions. When it comes to government regulation of cryptocurrency, do you think it
should be. .. ?

More regulated ... 46%
No change in regulation . ... ... i e 19%
Less regulated . ......o.iui e 10%
N Ot SUNE o e 26%

11
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62. How much have you heard in the news recently about the arrest of Sam Bankman-Fried, the founder of the
bankrupt cryptocurrency exchange company called FTX?

N o 30%
Al o e 41%
NOthing at all .o 29%

63. Sam Bankman-Fried has been charged with eight criminal counts, including wire fraud, as well as conspira-
cies to commit money-laundering and commaodities and securities fraud. Do you think Sam Bankman-Fried will
be convicted for his actions while leading FTX?

D (== 56%
N O e 13%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 32%

64. Do you think Sam Bankman-Fried should be convicted for his actions while leading FTX?

D (= 65%
N O o 7%
N Ot SUNE ottt e e e e e e 28%

65. As you may know, the limit on the country’s overall liabilities, including the federal deficit and other government
debts, is called the debt ceiling. In order for the U.S. Treasury to incur debt above the ceiling, Congress needs
to vote to raise the ceiling, which it has done regularly in the past. Congress is currently considering whether to
raise the debt ceiling, since the current limit will be reached in 2023. What is your opinion?

Congress should raise the debt ceiling ... ..o 31%
Congress should not raise the debtceiling ... 38%
Ot SUIE e e 31%

66. Which comes closest to your view?

Gay and Lesbian couples should be allowedtomarry. ..., 45%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil unions but not legally marry.  ................ 16%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay couple’s relationship. ..................... 21%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 18%

67. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex marriage throughout the
United States?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT e e e e 35%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT e e 15%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 25%
N Ot SUIE et e 15%

12
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68. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes interracial marriage throughout the

United States?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e e
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e
SOM WAL OPPOSE ..ttt ittt e
ST ONGIY OPPOSE ..ttt
N O SUNE . e

69. How important are the following issues to you?

Jobs and the economy
Immigration

Climate change and the environment
Foreign policy

National Security

Education

Health care

Taxes and government spending
Abortion

Civil rights

Civil liberties

Guns

Crime

Criminal justice reform
Inflation/prices

70. Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Nt ON/PIICES e e
Health Care ... e
Climate change and the environment ... ... i
Jobs and the eCoNOMY ... ..
IMIgrat ON e aaa
National SeCUNTY ... e e
VI FIGNES o e
Taxes and government SpPeNding .. .....oriiii it e
2 o T 1o ) o
EUCAION . e
GUNS e e
M et
O 1Y/ N 1 o T=T o (=T
Criminal jJustice reform ...
FOreigN POLICY .ttt

Very
Important

62%
46%
41%
37%
62%
57%
63%
56%
45%
53%
52%
52%
58%
47%
67%

Somewhat
Important

30%
37%
26%
45%
27%
33%
26%
32%
28%
30%
33%
28%
30%
35%
25%

Not very
Important

6%
11%
16%
12%

8%

6%

6%

8%
16%
10%

9%
13%

8%
13%

5%

tant
3%
5%
16%
6%
3%
4%
4%
3%
11%
6%
6%
7%
3%
6%
3%

Unimpor-

13
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71. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what

Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know

Joe Biden 22% 23% 46% 12% 36% 49% 6%
Kamala Harris 17% 25% 41% 11% 36% 46% 12%
Nancy Pelosi 18% 23% 41% 11% 37% 48% 12%
Kevin McCarthy 9% 22% 31% 16% 24% 40% 30%
Mitch McConnell 6% 18% 24% 22% 34% 56% 20%
Chuck Schumer 13% 23% 35% 12% 30% 42% 23%
Hakeem Jeffries 11% 16% 28% 9% 17% 26% 47%
Donald Trump 19% 23% 42% 12% 39% 51% 7%

72. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
The Democratic Party 18% 26% 43% 12% 34% 46% 11%
The Republican Party 13% 27% 40% 20% 29% 49% 11%

73. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t s 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 25%
AP P OV 43%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 11%
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et e 36%
DS AP POV ... e e 48%
Ot SUNE e e e e e 9%

14
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74. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove prove
Jobs and the economy 19% 24% 43% 12% 35% 47%
Foreign policy 19% 25% 43% 12% 30% 42%
National Security 19% 24% 44% 11% 31% 42%
Civil rights 20% 26% 47% 13% 27% 40%
Civil liberties 18% 25% 44% 12% 28% 40%
Crime 14% 25% 39% 14% 33% 46%
Criminal justice reform 12% 27% 38% 14% 31% 45%
Inflation/prices 14% 23% 37% 12% 41% 53%
75. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy ... e 41%
Not honest and trustworthy ... 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e 17%

76. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 7%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 17%
Neither approve NOr diSapPPrOVE . ...ttt et a i 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 20%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 28%
N O SUNE . e 10%

77. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able
Democrats in Congress 17% 23% 41% 14% 33% 47%
Republicans in Congress 10% 25% 35% 24% 29% 53%

No
opinion
10%
14%
14%
14%
17%
15%
16%
10%

Don'’t
know
12%
13%

78. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House

of Representatives?

S ONGIY APPIOVE .ottt e e 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE ... e 36%
N Ot SUNE . e e 14%

15
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79. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 14%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 22%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 11%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 30%
N O SUNE . e 23%

80. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

RS (0] aTe 1 AR= o] o 01/ 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe .. ... e 19%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 34%
N Ot SUNE . e e 21%

81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .ottt 9%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 23%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 16%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 24%
N O SUNE . e 29%

82. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V . e 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 25%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e 17%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ottt 23%
Ot SUNE . e 18%

83. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very Deral . 5%
Liberal .. 8%
Y710 o == | (= 27%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...ttt s 22%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ottt et et et e 20%
N O SUNE . e e 18%

84. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 16%
ADOUL the SaME .. 25%
GetliNg WOKSE e 50%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 10%
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85. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer 19%
ADOUL ThE SAME ..o e 28%
0 1 27%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 27%

86. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coieiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 14%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago .........covuviiiiiiiiieniennaneanennnn 35%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaannn. 41%
N O SUNE e e 9%

87. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBIY WOITIEA .ttt e e e e e 10%
SOMEWhat WOTTIEA ..t e e 29%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .ttt et e e e e e et 60%

88. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ....... ..o 30%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 33%
NOt VY Nard ..o e 25%
N Ot SUME .t 12%

89. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

A= T8 1= ] o/ 28%
=T 0] ) 39%
Neither happy NOr UNNappy ..o e e e e 24%
L g o= T o o) 6%
RV L=V ] =T o] o 2%

90. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .. e 40%
Some of the tiMe ... 26%
Only NowW and then ... i e 16%
Hardly at all ..o 10%
D ON KN OW o e e 7%

91. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DM CIALS ..ttt e 34%
INAEPENAENES ... 35%
RepUDICANS .. 31%
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92. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o e 36%
o 47%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 17%

93. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Biden legitimately won the election ....... ... 64%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election .......... ... . i, 36%

94. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral .. e 11%
o =T | 14%
1Yo o =T = (= 31%
CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e 20%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ..o e 11%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 13%

95. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ..o e 73%
NOt regiStered .. e 27%

96. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BidEN L 35%
DoNald TrUMID e 32%
1 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... .. . i e 33%

97. Political Party Identification
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e e e e 23%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 11%
Lean DemOCrat .. ...ttt e 7%
INdependent .. ... . 14%
Lean Republican . ... ... i 7%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 12%
Strong RepubliCan . ... . 19%
N Ot SUME e e e 7%
DO KN OW e e 0%

98. Are you...?
MalE .o 49%
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99. Respondent age by category

UNEr B0 ..o e e 21%
B0-44 e 24%
AD-B4 e e 33%
Bt o 22%

100. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

it 67%
BlaCK o 13%
HISPaNIC ..o e 13%
BN 8%

101. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o 36%
SOME COllBGE .t 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POS grad .. 13%

102. What is your marital status?

/= T =T o 46%
RS T=T 0= =1 (=T [ 3%
DIV OICEA .t 13%
OW A o e 5%
N ==Y g0 = T =T 28%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... o 5%

103. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS ot e 28%

104. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEAS .o e 17%
MW St .o e e e 21%
SOUIN o 38%
L 2T 23%

105. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 40%
B0-T00K . 25%
1010 G Y 32T Y= 22%

Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 13%
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106. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPOr ANt e 38%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 26%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ..o 16%
Not at all Important .. ... o 21%

107. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... e e e 10%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e 18%
Once ortwice amoNth ... . 7%
A eW liMES @ YEar it e 8%
SO L e e 22%
= 27%
DOt KNOW .o e 7%

108. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o e 36%

109. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooii 29%
L0 3Tt o - Y 13%
AfeW tIMES @ WEEBK ... 11%
ONCE A WEEK .o 3%
Afew times a MONth .o e 6%
SldOM L e 15%
= 16%
DON t KNOW o e 6%

110. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... e 29%
Roman CatholiC ... e 20%
17T 0 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ....oiiiii i e 1%
JBWIS N L e 3%
MUS I L e e e e e 3%
BUAANIST o e 1%
HiNAU o e 1%
N1 = 5%
AGNOSHIC et 5%
NOthing in partiCular ... i e e 23%
SOMEtNING BlSE ..o 8%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

December 17 - 20, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to June 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (34% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from
0.077 to 6.515, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.813.

1500
1321 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.
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